

News Release

AFN Yukon Regional Office

October 28, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kluane Adamek acclaimed as Assembly of First Nations Yukon Regional Chief for a second term

Whitehorse, Yukon – Kluane Adamek has been acclaimed as the Regional Chief of the Assembly of First Nations – Yukon Region for a second term.

"Yukon First Nations (YFNs) continue to direct and guide the work of the AFN Yukon Region. Together, we have strengthened our collective voices and priorities at the regional and national levels. Our work together has been built upon the foundation of those who have come before, and I am humbled to be acclaimed as Regional Chief of the Assembly of First Nations – Yukon Region. This opportunity to continue to support and amplify YFN priorities regionally and nationally is truly an honour, and I am grateful for the continued support.

To the Elders, Chiefs, leaders, Matriarchs and Youth who have supported and guided both my journey serving as Regional Chief, and in my personal life, as Kluane - Aagé; your wisdom and guidance continues to help me grow as a leader, and as a human being. I will continue to carry this guidance with me as I step into my next term as Regional Chief, and commit to doing my very best; to lead with courage and respect, and to uphold humility and vulnerability, always.

I look forward to continuing to advocate for the priorities of all Yukon First Nations and I reaffirm my commitment to supporting YFN interests and priorities at the regional and national levels. As always, I look forward to connecting on the ground with youth, Elders, and Yukon First Nations communities as we collectively navigate challenges and celebrate accomplishments together, as a Yukon that leads. Gunalchéesh, Shawnïthan, Mahsi Cho."

News Release Page 2

Kluane Adamek, Aagé Regional Chief Assembly of First Nations – Yukon Region Unit 204 – 105 Titanium Way, Whitehorse, YT, Y1A 0E7 T: 867-456-2369 M: 867-333-0118 kadamek@afn.ca

Hannah Geiser Communications Assembly of First Nations – Yukon Region hgeiser@castlemain.com

www.afn.ca